
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate NAKAMURA MICHIHIKO JPN
Referee HORIGUCHI YUJI JPN
Chief of Race ISOSAKI MASASHI JPN
Start Referee SAITO TOSHIZO JPN
Finish Referee SHIMURA KEN JPN
Chief of Timing INOUE SHINJI JPN
Chief of Gate Judges YAJIMA TAKAHIRO JPN

Technical Data
Course Name Champion Grand Prix Course
Start Altitude 1496 m
Finish Altitude 1337 m
Vertical Drop  159 m
Homologation Number 9118/01/09
Timing device  SEIKO CT400

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter KIRIKUBO YUTAKA JPN
Number of Gates 54
Turning Gates 51
Start Time 09:00
Forerunners A- MIYAHARA S JPN

B- TAKEMURA M JPN
C- NIMURA R JPN
D- SAITO H JPN

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter SHIDO KAZUSHI JPN
Number of Gates 52
Turning Gates 49
Start Time 12:00
Forerunners A- MIYAHARA S JPN

B- TAKEMURA M JPN
C- NIMURA R JPN
D- SAITO H JPN

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Sunny Sunny

Snow Hard Hard

Temperature -4.0 ºC -2.0 ºC

Penalty:   23.94 F-Value: 610

IPC/FIS codex:

Number of Competitors: 8, Number of NPCs: 1

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code

1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.
Race
Pts.

Men Slalom Standing

1 11 MISAWA Hiraku LW2 JPN 51.70 (1) 46.92 (1) 1:38.62 37.63

2 12 KOIKE Gakuta LW6/8-2 JPN 54.67 (2) 49.03 (2) 1:43.70 +5.08 70.99

3 13 TAKAHASHI Kohei LW9-2 JPN 59.37 (3) 53.80 (3) 1:53.17 +14.55 133.18

Men Slalom Sitting

1 17 MORII Taiki LW11 JPN 46.64 (1) 46.25 (2) 1:32.89 0.00

2 18 SUZUKI Takeshi LW12-2 JPN 51.16 (3) 46.11 (1) 1:37.27 +4.38 28.76

3 16 KANO Akira LW11 JPN 50.92 (2) 52.27 (3) 1:43.19 +10.30 67.64

1st Run
Did not finish (1)

20 SATO Rimpei LW12-1 JPN

2nd Run
Did not finish (1)

19 NATSUME Kenji LW11 JPN
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Race Statistics

Entered members 8

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 1 1 2

Not permitted to start

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 6
MICHIHIKO NAKAMURA # JPN.#810
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 17 MORII Taiki JPN LW11 15.06   15.06 0.00

2 18 SUZUKI Takeshi JPN LW12-2 10.05   10.05 28.76

3 11 MISAWA Hiraku JPN LW2 39.56   39.56 37.63

4 16 KANO Akira JPN LW11 51.34   51.34 67.64

5 12 KOIKE Gakuta JPN LW6/8-2 81.18   81.18 70.99

6 13 TAKAHASHI Kohei JPN LW9-2 147.01

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

2 18 SUZUKI Takeshi JPN LW12-2   10.05

1 17 MORII Taiki JPN LW11   15.06

3 11 MISAWA Hiraku JPN LW2   39.56

4 16 KANO Akira JPN LW11   51.34

5 12 KOIKE Gakuta JPN LW6/8-2   81.18

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  197.19

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  197.19

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  205.02

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   18.936

Rounded   18.94

Category Adder    5.00

Calculated Penalty   23.94

Penalty Applied   23.94

MICHIHIKO NAKAMURA # JPN.#810
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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